Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

� Wireless base stations
January 2006
Ordering Information
MT90826AL 160 Pin MQFP Trays
MT90826AG 160 Ball PBGA Trays
MT90826AV 144 Ball LBGA Trays
MT90826AL1 160 Pin MQFP* Trays
MT90826AG2 160 Ball PBGA** Trays
*Pb Free Matte Tin
**Pb Free Tin/Silver/Copper
-40°C to +85°C
MT90826
 Quad Digital Switch
Data Sheet
Figure 1 - Functional Block Diagram
Test Port
STo0
STo1
�
�
�
STo31
STi0/FEi0
STi1/FEi1
�
�
�
STi31/FEi31
Parallel
to
Serial
Converter
Output
MUX
Microprocessor InterfaceTiming Unit
Internal
Registers
F0i DS CS R/W A13-A0 DTA D15-D0
ODEVSS
Connection
Memory
CLK
VDD TDI TDO RESETTCK TRST
Serial
to
Parallel
Converter
TMS
Multiple Buffer
Data Memory
PLLVSSPLLVDD
MT90826 Data Sheet
2
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
Description
The MT90826 Quad Digital Switch has a non-blocking switch capacity of 4,096 x 4,096 channels at a serial bit rate